240 Series DIN Panel Meters
8
Features
An extensive range of specialist
measuring meters in 4 case sizes
Shock resistant taut band suspension
Vibration-proof Hi-Q damping
Slide in dials for 90°current, voltage and

83
Catalogue Numbering System
Guide to Catalogue Numbering System – Example Code: 244 – 03AG – LSPK – C6 – ER
MOVEMENT CODE
01 – Short-scale AC and DC
02 – Short-scale AC
03 – Long-scale AC and DC
05 – Long-scale AC and DC
07 – Edgewise AC  DC
08 – Long-scale AC
10 – Edgewise AC and DC
11 – Long-scale DC
12 – Phase sequence meter
13 – 360 rotating iron PFI
14 – Synchroscope
15 – Elapsed time meter
16 – Thermal demand
ammeter
21 – Wattmeter
30 – Meter relay
31 – VArmeter
41L – Frequency meter
long-scale
41S – Frequency meter
short-scale
42 – Power factor meter
45 – RTD temperature
92 – Shunts
94 – Current transformers
HW – Kilowatt hour class 1.0
KH – Kilowatt hours
KW – Kilowatt hours class 2.0
TYPE / FUNCTION
A – Amperes DC
B – Rectified amperes
C – Center zero amps
D – Zero offset current
F – Amperes AC
G – Volts AC
H – High middle
K – DC input non electrical
scaling
L – VAr self contained
N – Center zero voltage
P – Zero offset voltage
R – Live zero current
S – Live zero voltage
V – Volts DC
W – Rectified voltage
Y – Expanded scale AC
Z – Expanded scale DC
2 – 2 x overload ammeters
3 – 3 x overload ammeters
5 – 1-phase 2-wire watts
6 – 6 x overload ammeters
8 – 3-phase 3-wire watts
9 – 3-phase 4-wire watts
NATIONAL STANDARD
A – ANSI C39.1
B – BS 89
G – DIN
I – ANSI fixing captions
J – Japanese instrument
Standard
INPUT OR
MOVEMENT RATING
LA – 1A
LS – 5A
PZ – 150V
RX – 300V
SJ – 600V
PN – 120V